

TOWN OF BRADFORD

NEW HAMPSHIRE 03221



Notice of Decision Bradford Planning Board

Map 07/ Lot 68 Ref. Public Hearing November 24th, 2020

You are hereby notified that on November 24th, 2020, the Bradford Planning Board voted to CONDITIONALLY APPROVE the Lot Line of Adjustment for Gerald H. Martin, II. As submitted to the Board on July 14th, 2020, for property located at 121 Forest Street, Bradford, NH Map 07/Lot 68, located in the rural residential zoning district, with a vote in favor of 6-0.

Conditions are as follows:

1. The mylar and overlay are not within the 100-year flood line.

2. Survey pins are set.

Date of Decision: 11.24.2020

Jamela Bruss

Katie Olohan

Chair, Planning Board

Secretary, Planning Board